th ol VISE-ACTION™ |ATCH — INTERNATIONAL SERI|ES|DATE [ DRAWN| CHKD | SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
SOUCNCO | 1usULAR KEY DRIVER 5/26/88| RE S 0.75:1 | J-E3-35
REV., DATE BY-CHKD | REV | S | ONS | | ASSENBLY PART NO. | GRIP RANGE | PAWL OFFSET COMPONENT MATERIAL ] F INISH
B |15 JAN.93<PL PRN:S—1-03 E3-35-1X 937 2 %88 °° .08 HOUS I NG ZINC ALLQY |[SEE FINISH TABLE
¢ |ogocTos|SWR PRN:S—-93-23 E3-35-2x |9:85Z 3:44 °F 0.54 CAM SPRING STEEL| ZINC IMMERSION
D |losDECos|/CK PRN: 71 68A E3-35-3X |1.39 — 2.00 NONE SHAFT SPRING STEEL| 2!NC JMMERSTON
E |070UL99|SCK o PRN: E3—806 THE ABOVE PART NUMBERS ARE TYPE “A“ (TURN SPRING STAINLESS STEEL|  NATURAL
CLOCKWISE TO LATCH). FOR TYPE “B” ASSEMBLIES STNE TUVERS 10N
F | 16APR2012 |M>-¢pw| PRN: P2012-0498 (TURN COUNTERCLOCKWISE TO LATCH), CHANGE THE SLEEVE SPRING STEEL COAT ING
G 29JAN2015 CMS WD PRNI p20w570226 EQAEBLgieég,gg5jq% PART NUMBER FROM 3 TO 23. P‘N STEEL ZQ%&%Eb&@N%%T
p— o - RETAINING RING STAINLESS STEEL NATURAL
1. OPERATION: 195° TURN OF KEY CAUSES ST Cp ARD NUMBER. E3=5-15 O-RING BUNA-N NATURAL
S (ORDER SEPARATELY)
PAWL TO ROTATE /5 THEN PULL UP 0.25. STEEL BRICHT NICKEL PLATE CAM STEFEL ZINC PLATE, TRIVALENT
2. PAWL, NUTS, LOCKWASHERS, GASKET, : ~ CHROMATE PASS | VATE
AND SCREW ASSLY'S SHIPPED a 3.19 NUT, HEX M10X1.5 (2) STEEL 2 ATE o AR VALENT
UNASSEMBLED IN BAG WITH LATCH \ . \ T TR
ASSEMBLY . ‘ 7 ?. ‘ WASHER, STEEL <2> SPRING STEEL)* clikoviate pass IvaTe
3. INSTALLATION: T
a. INSTALL GASKET OVER LATCH AND INSTALL 6.46 w CAP STAINLESS STEEL|SEE FINISH TABLE
LATCH IN DOOR., ATTACH USING M4 SCREW X () BUSH I NG ZINC ALLOY |SEE FINISH TABLE
ASSEMBL IES (7mm HEX) 15 in-Ilb MAX. =3 c G PLATE TR IvALET
TIGHTENING TORQUE. j (m 2.25 ||SCREW/LOCKWASHER OU STEEL CHROMATE PASS | VATE
b. INSTALL JAM NUT, LOCKWASHER, PAWL, - 5
LOCKWASHER, AND JAM NUT ON SHAFT, 1 1 Ei CASKET PRGN AT NATURAL
ADJUST JAM NUTS TO POSITION PAWL AT | \ X FINISH TABLE
CORRECT GRIP (WITH LATCH CLOSED). T BRICHT CHROVATE PLATE
TIGHTEN JAM NUTS (180 in-Ib MAX. \ | 4 onmoiiar R et coaT
TORQUE) USING TWO 17mm —= l=— .25 \\v¢é¢fx/ 5 BLACK POWDER COAT
WRENCHES . \__/ 6 L IGHT GREY POWDER COAT
= 1. 00 —= 7 SATIN SILVER POLYESTER POWDER COAT
CAUT ION : ADJUST PAWL SO THAT NO : 8 SILVER METALLIC URETHANE POWDER COAT
MORE THAN 70 in-Ib TORQUE ON KEY IS ~ 1.52 —=
REQUIRED TO CLOSE LATCH. - i
——={ EXTENDED GRIP RANGE
. /5 GRIP RANGE PAWL REVERSED FOR

POSITION

.56

.38 hAT%fﬂ

i,

TYPE B OPEN
POSITION

SOUTHCO
TUBULAR KEY

GASKET

LATCH ASSEMBLY 4//

EXTENDED GRIP

= 25 PULL UP

M~ M10 X 1.5
JAM NUTS

— M4 X 0.7 SLOTTED

DEEP PAWL REVERSED
FOR EXTENDED GRIP

.938+.062 T

FRAME

[

=

- ¢ .780=.005
,— .188+.003

DRIVER

.03

1.05 =

HEX HEAD SCREW-

FORMATA 388

.42

LOCKWASHER ASSL'Y
SUPPLITED FOR O.16

DOOR PREPARAT ION

1 TYP. 2 HOLES
8 [

.625+.005 625+ .005
ZZZQV::::::%::\¥7DOOR

2.35 —=

MAX .

LATCH DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DOOR THICKNESS

PROPRIETARY |TEM - EXCEPT FOR USES EXPRESSLY GRANTED IN WRITING
INFORMATION DISCLOSED HEREON |S CONF IDENTIAL AND ALL RIGHTS PATENT

AND OTHERWISE ARE RESERVED BY SOUTHCO ‘NC

D IMENSIONS ARE

PATENT US,

UK

INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

DRAWING NUMBER

J-E3-55




